

CERTIFICATE

State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE



I, JEANNE P. ATKINS, Secretary of State of the State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

WHEREAS, John Byers has presented to this office a letter dated June 22, 2015, informing the Archives Division of the approval by the Oregon Department of Agriculture for the Clackamas County Soil and Water Conservation District to change its legal name to Clackamas Soil and Water Conservation District; and

WHEREAS the said letter of June 22, 2015 was also accompanied by the minutes and resolution number 2015-004 of the April 21, 2015 meeting of the Clackamas County Soil and Water Conservation District Board of Directors, at which the proposed name change was unanimously approved by the Board members; and

WHEREAS there were no petitions objecting to the name changed filed; and

WHEREAS the District Board voted to approve the proposed name change at the meeting of April 21, 2015; and

WHEREAS the Oregon Department of Agriculture has approved the proposed name change; and

WHEREAS the proposed new name is not identical with that of any other Soil and Water Conservation District of this state, or so nearly similar as to lead to confusion or uncertainty; and

WHEREAS the letter of June 22, 2015; and the minutes and resolution of the April 21, 2015 meeting were filed with the Archives Division of the Secretary of State on June 22, 2015;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby certified that the name of the Clackamas County Soil and Water Conservation District has been duly changed to Clackamas Soil and Water Conservation District.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand And affixed hereto the Seal of the Secretary of State Of the State of Oregon.

Done at Salem, Oregon, this 22nd day of June, A.D. 2015.

Assistant to the Secretary of State